	2000			
FORM PTO-1595 R	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102546	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 303 SEP -8 AN 9: 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
David Ernest Hartley Edward Graham Mills FINANCE SECTION Erik Edelboe Rasmussen	Name: Cook Incorporated			
Jens Vejby Schultz 9.879	Street Address: P.O. Box 489			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached?Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bloomington State: IN ZIP: 47402 William A Cook Australia Pty Ltd			
X Assignment Merger	12 Electronics Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Brisbane Technology Park Eight Mile Plains Queensland, Australia			
Other	Caccinstana, Austrana			
Execution Date: June 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _X_Yes No			
	Patent No. ttached?Yes _X_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: Richard J. Godlewski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2269 .	Enclosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Bloomington State: IN ZIP: 47402				
	8. Deposit account number: 13-2528			
09/09/2003 ECOUPER 00000253 122528 10447406 /DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:8021 40.00 PA	- This of Act			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached			
Richard J. Godlewski	Hodland Jept 4, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document 6			

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

DAVID ERNEST HARTLEY

of 2 View Street, Subiaco, Western

Australia, Australia

<u>and</u>

EDWARD GRAHAM MILLS

of 10 Damon Road, Lutwyche,

Queensland, Australia

<u>and</u>

ERIK EDELBOE RASMUSSEN

of Vesyerhaven 1, 4200 Slagelse,

Denmark

<u>and</u>

JENS VEJBY SCHULTZ

of Morelvej 51, 2740 Skovlunde,

Denmark

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND:

COOK INCORPORATED

of 925 South Curry Pike, Bloomington,

Indiana 47402, United States of America

and

WILLIAM A COOK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

of 12 Electronics Street, Brisbane

Technology Park, Eight Mile Plains,

Queensland, Australia

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that:

for the sum of ONE AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR (\$AU1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor, does hereby assign

and transfer and set over to the said Assignee, all of our right title and interest in and to an invention entitled TRIGGER WIRES a description of which is attached hereto including the right to apply for Letters Patent throughout the World and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and the Assignee does accept from the Assignor all of their right title and interest in and to the said invention and the right to apply for Letters Patent throughout the World and all Patents that may be granted thereon, to hold absolutely, AND, the Assignor hereby agrees to sign, confirm and authenticate any and all forms, declarations and papers properly required by any Patent Office in support of any application for Letters Patent or similar protection and will promptly deliver the same to the Assignee provided that the Assignee shall bear all costs, fees and expenses relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter written.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said DAVID ERNEST HARTLEY this UT day of June in the presence of:-) 2002))	D. Elfortes
Witness: Susaw Monarca a	~	Ausan homis
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said EDWARD GRAHAM MILLS this 24 day of Time in the presence of:- Witness: ALAN TREVOR SANDER) 2002))	E. S. Mills Mush
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said ERIK EDELBOE RASMUSSEN this 7 day of August in the presence of:- Witness: JESPER THYREGOD PIET) 2003)) LSEN	

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said JENS VEJBY SCHULTZ this 25 day of June in the presence of:-) 200 3)	Has.	ll Schule	
Witness: MICHAEL JOERGEWSEN	ک	-	Munn	Vn,	
SIGNED for and on behalf of COOK INCORPORATED this 19 day of June	200 3	} /	en Ne	ampins	
in the presence of:- // Witness:) (Since	Hankins	_
THE COMMON SEAL of		STRALIA PI			
WILLIAM A COOK AUSTRALIA PTY LTI	1=1	SEAL		anco	
was hereunto affixed this / of day of	11	OF	78/		
July 2002 in the presence of:		1) 1 021	10 J		
July	40%	M 031	7/20/\		

RECORDED: 09/08/2003